AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4186 OFFERED BY MR. HULTGREN OF ILLINOIS

Page 3, line 17, strike "\$7,171,918,000" and insert "\$7,166,918,000".

Page 3, line 21, strike "\$5,808,918,000" and insert "\$5,803,918,000".

Page 4, line 6, strike "\$1,265,840,000" and insert "\$1,260,840,000".

Page 5, line 5, strike "\$7,277,257,000" and insert "\$7,262,257,000".

Page 5, line 9, strike "\$5,900,497,000" and insert "\$5,885,497,000".

Page 5, line 19, strike "\$1,265,840,000" and insert "\$1,250,840,000".

Page 74, line 19, strike "\$850,000,000" and insert "\$845,000,000".

Page 74, line 23, strike "\$651,000,000" and insert "\$646,000,000".

Page 75, line 13, strike "\$855,800,000" and insert "\$845,800,000".

Page 75, line 17, strike "\$670,500,000" and insert "\$660,500,000".

Page 112, after line 25, insert the following new section:

1	SEC. 423. REGIONAL INNOVATION PROGRAM.
2	Section 27 of the Stevenson-Wydler Technology Inno-
3	vation Act of 1980 (15 U.S.C. 3722), is amended—
4	(1) by striking "clusters" each place it appears
5	and inserting "initiatives";
6	(2) by striking "cluster" each place it appears
7	and inserting "initiative";
8	(3) by striking "America COMPETES Reau-
9	thorization Act of 2010" in subsection $(d)(6)(B)$ and
10	subsection $(g)(1)$ and inserting "FIRST Act of
11	2014'';
12	(4) in subsection $(d)(7)$, by striking "2013"
13	and inserting "2015";
14	(5) in subsection (d)(8), by striking
15	"\$7,000,000 for each of fiscal years 2011 through
16	2013" and inserting "\$5,000,000 for fiscal year
17	2014 and $$7,000,000$ for fiscal year 2015 ";
18	(6) in subsection (f)(2), by adding at the end
19	the following new subparagraph:
20	"(C) NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION.—
21	The Secretary shall enter into a memorandum

1	of understanding with the National Science
2	Foundation to ensure collaboration on shared
3	interests and complimentary responsibilities for
4	technological advancement from basic scientific
5	research."; and
6	(7) in subsection (i), by striking "\$100,000,000
7	for each of fiscal years 2011 through 2013" and in-
8	serting " $\$5,000,000$ for fiscal year 2014 and
9	\$18,000,000 for fiscal year 2015".

